GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION *379

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 11™ August, 2017

Shravana 20, 1939 (Saka)

LINKING OF AADHAAR WITH PAN
*379 SHRI RAM CHARITRA NISHAD:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has fixed any time frame to complete the linking of Aadhaar

with PAN; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

FINANCE MINISTER
(SHRI ARUN JAITLEY)

(a) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.



